
Attachment A – Government Code § 84308 
Hazen and Sawyer., Amendment No. 1 to Agreement A4477A 
Ver: 4/25/24 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Attachment A 
Government Code §84308 

 
Approve Amendment No. 1 to Standard On-Call Consultant Agreement No.A4477A, 
with Hazen and Sawyer, to provide On-Call General and Specialty Engineering Services 
for Facilities, CAS File No. 5120, for a Shared Aggregate Fee of $1,000,000 for a Total 
Revised Shared Aggregate Not-to-Exceed Fee of $3,000,000.  
 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 
 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Hazen and 
Sawyer 

Mark Solomon Vice President 90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 333 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

    
List of Participants and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

 
Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Shah Kawasaki 
Architecture 

Philip Luo  Architectural  570 10th Street, Suite 201 
Oakland, CA 94607 

RHAA Barbara 
Lundburg  

Landscape 
Architectural  

6840 Indiana Avenue, Suite 100 
Riverside, CA 92506 

TJC and 
Associates 

Paul Giorsetto  Structural/Electrical  1111 Broadway, Suite 300 
Oakland, CA 94607-4167 

BSK Associates Cristiano Melo  Geotech  2510 Seaboard Avenue  
San Jose, CA 95131 

EXARO 
Technologies 

Arthur Servin  Potholing Services 1831 Old Bayshore Hwy 
Burlingame, CA 94010 

KSN Kris F. Nehmer  Surveyors 711 North Pershing Avenue 
Stockton, CA 95203 

Interface 
Engineering 

Joel Cruz  Fire Protection  1999 Harrison Street, Suite 550 
Oakland, CA 94612 

    
 

Attachment A - Hazen and Sawyer 
Page 1 of 1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Attachment A - Hazen and Sawyer 
Page 1 of 1




